KIPP Philadelphia Public Schools

School Health Committee Meeting

Published on May 21, 2024 at 1:07 PM EDT

Date and Time
Wednesday May 22, 2024 at 4:00 PM EDT

Location

Virtual

A regular meeting of the KIPP Philadelphia Public Schools Board of Trustees School Health Committee in joint

session with regular meetings of the KIPP Philadelphia Charter School Board of Trustees School Health

Committee, KIPP DuBois Charter School Board of Trustees School Health Committee, KIPP West Philadelphia
Charter School Board of Trustees School Health Committee, KIPP North Philadelphia Charter School Board of

Trustees School HealthCommittee, and KIPP Catto Charter School Board of Trustees School Health Committee,

with School Health Committee Co-Chairs Gail Lewis and Kelly Jones presiding.

Agenda
Purpose Presenter
l. Opening ltems
A. Record Attendance Gail Lewis and Kelly
Jones
B. Call the Meeting to Order Gail Lewis and Kelly
Jones
C. Approve Minutes from April 3rd, 2024 Approve Gail Lewis and Kelly
Minutes Jones
Il Updates
A. Total Rewards Update Discuss Rob Vieira
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Time

4:00 PM

2m

4:08 PM

10 m
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Iv.

Purpose
B. Current School Health Metric Forecasts Discuss
- Staff Retention
 Attendance
C. Periorities for SY 2024-25 Discuss

+ High School Culture & Academic Health

e Match & ACT

* New Curriculum & Assessment Implementation
» School Leadership Development

» Attendance
« Strategic Planning
» Financial Sustainability

D. Update on Molly's Transition Plan

Other Business

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

FYI

Vote
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Presenter

Rob Vieira

Molly Eigen & Rob
Vieria

Molly Eigen

Gail Lewis and Kelly
Jones

Time

10 m

20 m

10 m

4:58 PM

2m
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