# KIPP Philadelphia Public Schools

## **School Health Committee Meeting**

Published on May 21, 2024 at 1:07 PM EDT

#### **Date and Time**

Wednesday May 22, 2024 at 4:00 PM EDT

#### Location

Virtual

A regular meeting of the KIPP Philadelphia Public Schools Board of Trustees School Health Committee in joint session with regular meetings of the KIPP Philadelphia Charter School Board of Trustees School Health Committee, KIPP DuBois Charter School Board of Trustees School Health Committee, KIPP West Philadelphia Charter School Board of Trustees School Health Committee, KIPP North Philadelphia Charter School Board of Trustees School Health Committee, and KIPP Catto Charter School Board of Trustees School Health Committee, with School Health Committee Co-Chairs Gail Lewis and Kelly Jones presiding.

### **Agenda**

3		Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	Opening Items			4:00 PM
	A. Record Attendance		Gail Lewis and Kelly Jones	3 m
	B. Call the Meeting to Order		Gail Lewis and Kelly Jones	3 m
	<b>C.</b> Approve Minutes from April 3rd, 2024	Approve Minutes	Gail Lewis and Kelly Jones	2 m
II.	Updates			4:08 PM
	A. Total Rewards Update	Discuss	Rob Vieira	10 m

			Purpose	Presenter	Time		
	B.	Current School Health Metric Forecasts	Discuss	Rob Vieira	10 m		
		Staff Retention     Attendance					
	C.	Priorities for SY 2024-25	Discuss	Molly Eigen & Rob Vieria	20 m		
		<ul> <li>High School Culture &amp; Academic Health</li> <li>Match &amp; ACT</li> <li>New Curriculum &amp; Assessment Implementa</li> <li>School Leadership Development</li> <li>Attendance</li> <li>Strategic Planning</li> <li>Financial Sustainability</li> </ul>	ation				
	D.	Update on Molly's Transition Plan	FYI	Molly Eigen	10 m		
III.	Other Business						
IV.	Closing Items 4:58						
	A.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Gail Lewis and Kelly Jones	2 m		